

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 113/2024

Shri Namdev Samaj
-----Appellant

Versus

Mandir Shri Mahadev Ji
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ayushi Shrivastava for Mr. Carn Bhatnagar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/05/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent-plaintiff accepts copy of memo of appeal as caveator.
2. Office has pointed out a delay of 34 days in filing the present civil second appeal and to justify the reasons, an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is filed supported with an affidavit.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed and delay is condoned.
4. Misc. application stands disposed of.
5. List for admission on 02.08.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J