

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 113/2024

Shri Namdev Samaj and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Mandir Shri Mahadev Ji and Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

07/11/2025

On account of family function in the family of counsel for appellants, he seeks adjournment.

Counsel for respondents has no objection.

Record has already been received.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J